
Datum: 22.11.2015 Obtížnost: A 
 

RAŠOVICKÁ LÁVKA 4.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 13,34 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Gaisl Luboš 1985 MA Eleven run team 0:48:09 950 TR 
2 Pleticha Richard 1975 V1 SKMP Kadaň 0:49:59 932 TR 
3 Coufal Jakub 1986 MA AK Bílina  0:50:35 864 
4 Sedněv Radek 1992 MA Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:50:57 846 
5 Sýkora Martin 1978 MA Kadaň  0:51:03 828 
6 Česal Martin 1988 MA AK Litvínov 0:52:02 810 
7 Alferi Jiří 1980 MA Kadaň  0:52:05 795 
8 Šlapák Zdeněk 1971 V1 Team Bike Perštejn 0:52:06 780 
9 Požár Borek 2000 J Lhota pod Džbánem ( Rakovník ) 0:52:15 765 
10 Švejdar Slávek 1971 V1 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:52:30 750 
11 Chloupek Ondřej 1999 J TJ Klášterec 0:53:05 735 
12 Hýna Daniel 1995 MA AK Most  0:53:06 720 
13 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 V1 AFK Chomutov 0:53:14 708 
14 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 V1 Sokol Spořice 0:54:28 696 
15 Ryzák Pavel 1977 MA TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:55:16 684 
16 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:55:19 672 
17 Řehák Miroslav 1971 V1 VS Kadaň  0:55:27 660 
18 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 Sweep Sport 0:55:50 648 
19 Hrbek Luděk 1967 V1 Kanoistika Chomutov 0:56:03 636 
20 Svobodová Lucie 1996 ŽA AK Most  0:56:06 624 
21 Paroubek Jan 1998 J TJ Klášterec 0:56:29 612 
22 Kubelka Jan 1988 MA TJ Klášterec 0:56:34 600 
23 Vopat Milan 1961 V2 ProCorde Chomutov 0:56:38 591 
24 Smrž Ladislav 1985 MA Běžci Chomutov 0:56:53 582 
25 Rauer Robert 1972 V1 BK Běkodo Teplice 0:57:11 573 
26 Krátký Luboš 1977 MA Sweep Sport 0:57:18 564 
27 Čanda Ludvík 1979 MA Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:57:33 555 
28 Mrkáček Stanislav 1982 MA Spoříce  0:57:47 546 
29 Stránský Ondřej 1990 MA TJ Slávie Karlovy Vary 0:57:55 537 
30 Adamec Petr 1965 V2 Sweep Sport 0:58:18 528 
31 Mács Daniel 1988 MA CK Floratex Chomutov 0:58:34 519 
32 Holý Václav 1978 MA Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:58:35 510 
33 Mýtina Miroslav 1973 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:58:45 501 
34 Razakowski Martin 1977 MA Kadaň  0:59:03 492 
35 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 V1 Chomutov  0:59:12 483 
36 Březina Daniel 1992 MA VS Kadaň  0:59:17 474 
37 Runt Jiří 1976 V1 TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:59:27 465 
38 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 ŽV BK Žatec  0:59:56 456 
39 Hlubůček Jakub 1975 V1 Prunéřov  0:59:57 447 
40 Kujíček Michal 1979 MA BK Spořice  1:00:18 438 
41 Runt Lukáš 2001 Žci TJ VTŽ Chomutov 1:00:29 429 
42 Matula Štěpán 1970 V1 Olympia Kladno 1:00:38 420 
43 Červenka Marcel 2000 J TJ Klášterec 1:00:58 414 
44 Runt Pavel 1972 V1 Březno  1:01:05 408 
45 Molcar Miroslav 1964 V2 BK Běkodo Teplice 1:01:13 402 



46 Košťál Jan 1972 V1 BK Žatec  1:01:23 396 
47 Bambas Jan 1975 V1 Pivošlap Litvínov 1:01:38 390 
48 Stránský Tomáš 1991 MA Nevix Kadaň 1:01:39 384 
49 Sojka Jiří 1976 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1:01:52 378 
50 Korbášová Eliška 1996 ŽA BK Žatec  1:02:03 372 
51 Zelenka Jan 1951 V3 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1:02:13 366 
52 Jakeš Martin 1980 MA Kadaň  1:02:19 360 
53 Krátký Luboš ml. 2000 J AK Žatec  1:02:50 354 
54 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 ŽV Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1:02:51 348 
55 Šimána Filip 1998 J Karate klub Kadaň 1:02:58 342 
56 Kořán Petr 1983 MA Žatec  1:02:59 336 
57 Müller Roman 2001 Žci VS Kadaň  1:03:32 330 
58 Šmátrala Filip 2000 J VS Kadaň  1:03:34 324 
59 Müller Vojtěch 1999 J VS Kadaň  1:03:37 318 
60 Škréta Václav 1981 MA Kadaň  1:03:47 312 
61 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 Žky TJ Klášterec 1:03:50 356 TR 
62 Šmíd David 1994 MA Biatlon Kadaň 1:03:59 300 
63 Tudor Daniel 1973 V1 SKMP Kadaň 1:04:10 294 
64 Ševčíková Dita 1973 ŽV TJ Klášterec 1:04:21 288 
65 Hlubiňák Radek 1987 MA Kadaň  1:04:27 282 
66 Novák Petr 1992 MA Chomutov  1:04:45 276 
67 Kabilová Martina 1969 ŽV ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1:04:50 270 
68 Babák Josef 1992 MA Žatec  1:05:16 264 
69 Vlasák Jiří 1975 V1 SKMP Kadaň 1:05:19 258 
70 Blafka Adam 1987 MA Žatec  1:05:25 252 
71 Grundová Kristýna 2000 ŽA TJ Klášterec 1:05:35 246 
72 Ouzká Petra 1981 ŽV Jirkov  1:05:45 240 
73 Voltr Jaroslav 1991 MA VS Kadaň  1:06:10 234 
74 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 J VS Kadaň  1:06:17 231 
75 Brettschneiderová Kateřina 1973 ŽV AK Litvínov 1:06:21 228 
76 Brabec Petr 1970 V1 Chomutov  1:06:53 225 
77 Březina Vlastimil 1967 V1 VS Kadaň  1:07:15 222 
78 Patroch Pavel 1971 V1 Běžci Chomutov 1:08:03 219 
79 Kratochvílová Viola 1985 ŽA Dvůr Králové 1:08:25 216 
80 Molcarová Jana 1973 ŽV BK Běkodo Teplice 1:08:36 213 
81 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV Most  1:09:55 210 
82 Záděra Dominik 1999 J Litvínov  1:10:52 207 
83 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 ŽA TJ Klášterec 1:11:02 204 
84 Březinová Dagmar 1958 ŽV VS Kadaň  1:11:26 201 
85 Eisenhammer Jiří 1974 V1 Chomutov  1:12:41 198 
86 Fusková Jana 1988 ŽA Kadaň  1:12:47 195 
87 Pešička Pavel 1973 V1 Kadaň  1:13:23 192 
88 Klausová Martina 1982 ŽA Běžci Chomutov 1:13:26 189 
89 Herkommerová Dana 1992 ŽA VS Kadaň  1:13:59 186 
90 Malecha Jan 1967 V1 ProCorde Chomutov 1:14:14 183 
91 Uhříček Petr 1972 V1 Perštejn  1:14:33 180 
92 Hrbková Vanda 1992 ŽA Kanoistika Chomutov 1:15:33 177 
93 Sukovič Richard 1994 MA Kadaň  1:16:43 174 
94 Linhartová Jaroslava 1980 ŽV Klášterec  1:18:18 171 
95 Dundek Jan 1987 MA Žatec  1:18:39 168 
96 Runtová Lenka 1975 ŽV Březno  1:20:56 165 
97 Haba Radek 1982 MA Kadaň  1:22:18 162 



98 Voltr Petr 1994 MA VS Kadaň  1:22:52 159 
99 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV TJ Klášterec 1:23:50 156 
100 Prokopová Eliška 1994 ŽA Žatec  1:23:54 153 
101 Paroubková Monika 1970 ŽV TJ Klášterec 1:24:30 150 
102 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV Klášterec  1:24:50 147 
103 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 ŽA Atletika Kadaň 1:29:12 144 
104 Šimůnková Štěpánka 1998 ŽA Atletika Kadaň 1:33:59 141 
105 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 ŽA Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1:38:20 138 
106 Klaus Pavel 1983 MA Běžci Chomutov DNF 0 
 
Mladší žactvo: 1,85 km Obtížnost: C 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Bernášek Tomáš 2002 Žci TJ Klášterec 0:07:31 0 MS 
2 Chloupek Jakub 2002 Žci TJ Klášterec 0:07:44 0 MS 
3 Zahrádková Eliška 2003 Žkm AK Most  0:08:03 60 TR 
4 Ouzký Vítek 2004 Žcm Jirkov  0:08:44 36 
5 Dvořáková Marie 2002 ŽA TJ Klášterec 0:09:16 0 MS 
6 Molcar Jan 2004 Žcm BK Běkodo Teplice 0:09:30 32 
7 Řeháková Gabriela 2003 Žkm LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 0:09:42 29 
8 Kneblová Kateřina 2004 Žkm AK Most  0:09:44 26 
9 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Žcm Atletika Kadaň 0:09:50 23 
10 Selinger Filip 2003 Žcm Atletika Kadaň 0:09:52 20 
11 Malecha Petr 2007 Žcm ProCorde Chomutov 0:09:53 18 
12 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Žkm Atletika Kadaň 0:10:02 16 
13 Runtová Hanka 2004 Žkm TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:10:34 14 
14 Košťák Pavel 2003 Žcm Biatlon Kadaň 0:10:44 12 
15 Krupová Klaudie 2006 Žkm Litvínov  0:10:48 10 
16 Sojková Adéla 2007 Žkm Kadaň  0:11:02 9 
17 Ježek Adam 2007 Žcm TJ Klášterec 0:14:45 8 
18 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Žkm Jirkov  0:14:49 7 
19 Pelcová Veronika 2005 Žkm Chomutov  0:15:14 6 
 

Pořadí po čtvrtém kole 14. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Sýkora Martin 1978 Kadaň   4 2268 
2 Alferi Jiří 1980 Kadaň   4 2181 
3 Coufal Jakub 1986 AK Bílina  3 1888 
4 Ryzák Pavel 1977 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  4 1812 
5 Kubelka Jan 1988 TJ Klášterec  4 1688 
6 Gaisl Luboš 1985 Eleven run team  2 1600 
7 Čanda Ludvík 1979 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 1513 
8 Mrkáček Stanislav 1982 Spoříce  4 1330 
9 Hýna Daniel 1995 AK Most  2 1260 
10 Holý Václav 1978 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 3 1232 
11 Krátký Luboš 1977 Sweep Sport  3 1217 
12 Razakowski Martin 1977 Kadaň   3 1208 
13 Stránský Ondřej 1990 TJ Slávie Karlovy Vary 3 1205 
14 Březina Daniel 1992 VS Kadaň  3 1122 
15 Kujíček Michal 1979 BK Spořice  4 1099 
16 Novák Petr 1992 Chomutov  4 975 



17 Babák Josef 1992 Žatec   3 974 
18 Neuman Jan 1989 Kadaň   2 960 
19 Klaus Pavel 1983 Běžci Chomutov  4 916 
20 Sedněv Radek 1992 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 846 
21 Šmíd David 1994 Biatlon Kadaň  3 842 
22 Hlubiňák Radek 1987 Kadaň   4 832 
23 Česal Martin 1988 AK Litvínov  1 810 
24 Smrž Ladislav 1985 Běžci Chomutov  2 779 
25 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 2 755 
26 Kořán Petr 1983 Žatec   2 730 
27 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 Team Bike Perštejn 3 712 
28 Voltr Jaroslav 1991 VS Kadaň  4 656 
29 Kopica Josef 1992 SKMP Kadaň  2 638 
30 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   2 608 
31 Filingr Aleš 1992 AK Bílina  1 588 
32 Matyuš Daniel 1992 SKMP Kadaň  1 540 
33 Maceška Otakar 1981 Inteplast  1 530 
34 Mács Daniel 1988 CK Floratex Chomutov 1 519 
35 Jonáš Jan 1988 Spořice  2 480 
36 Škrába Petr 1979 CYROTO TEAM  2 456 
37 Dundek Jan 1987 Žatec   3 416 
38 Waltera Vladimír 1981 Team Bike Perštejn 2 408 
39 Stránský Tomáš 1991 Nevix Kadaň  1 384 
40 Černý Pavel 1981 Kadaň   1 322 
41 Procházka Jiří 1980 Karlovy Vary  1 316 
42 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   1 312 
43 Bauer David 1986 Tišnov   2 306 
44 Haba Radek 1982 Kadaň   2 304 
45 Sukovič Richard 1994 Kadaň   2 302 
46 Blafka Adam 1987 Žatec   1 252 
47 Dolejš Vilém 1979 Chomutov  2 214 
48 Kärner Dominik 1996 AK Most  1 212 
49 Voltr Petr 1994 VS Kadaň  1 159 
50 Borecký Jan 1980 Kadaň   1 138 
51 Zimmerman Pavel 1979 Most   1 134 
52 Horecký Michal 1992 Žatec   1 124 
53 Král Jakub 1986 Kadaň   1 124 
54 Seifert Radim 1977 Most   1 118 
55 Jaššo Jakub 1992 Žatec   1 98 
56 Šimána Kryštof 1996 Kanoistika Chomutov 1 98 
57 Adamec Petr ml. 1987 Žatec   2 82 
58 Zavřel Jiří 1979 Kadaň   1 74 
 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 AFK Chomutov  4 2018 
2 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 1937 
3 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 Sokol Spořice  4 1904 
4 Šlapák Zdeněk 1971 Team Bike Perštejn 3 1576 
5 Řehák Miroslav 1971 VS Kadaň  3 1368 
6 Runt Jiří 1976 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  4 1321 
7 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno  4 1281 



8 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 2 1214 
9 Mýtina Miroslav 1973 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 1159 
10 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  4 1051 
11 Sojka Jiří 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 1036 
12 Hlubůček Jakub 1975 Prunéřov  3 1002 
13 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 Chomutov  3 954 
14 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  1 932 
15 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Sport  2 868 
16 Košťál Jan 1972 BK Žatec  3 790 
17 Švejdar Slávek 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 750 
18 Brabec Petr 1970 Chomutov  4 725 
19 Březina Vlastimil 1967 VS Kadaň  4 698 
20 Hrbek Luděk 1967 Kanoistika Chomutov 1 636 
21 Vlasák Jiří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  3 622 
22 Rauer Robert 1972 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 573 
23 Tudor Daniel 1973 SKMP Kadaň  3 566 
24 Pešička Pavel 1973 Kadaň   4 554 
25 Malecha Jan 1967 ProCorde Chomutov 4 545 
26 Hruška Jan 1976 Sweep Sport  1 490 
27 Uhříček Petr 1972 Perštejn  3 474 
28 Matula Štěpán 1970 Olympia Kladno  1 420 
29 Patroch Pavel 1971 Běžci Chomutov  2 359 
30 Urban Miroslav 1969 BK Žatec  1 358 
31 Čepek Robert 1968 PSK Olymp Praha  1 288 
32 Eisenhammer Jiří 1974 Chomutov  1 198 
33 Beck Pavel 1975 Jirkov   1 188 
34 Prokeš Petr 1969 Sweep Sport  1 182 
35 Kočíb Pavel 1975 Most   1 176 
36 Škrába Martin 1973 Plzeň   1 156 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vopat Milan 1961 ProCorde Chomutov 4 1711 
2 Adamec Petr 1965 Sweep Sport  4 1556 
3 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK Běkodo Teplice 3 833 
4 Janda Martin 1963 VS Kadaň  2 396 
5 Adamečko Ladislav 1963 Kadaň   1 96 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zelenka Jan 1951 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 980 
2 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 Westrmaier Kolová 2 352 
3 Svoboda Josef 1949 DNT Kadaň  1 172 
4 Dušek Ladislav 1951 HS Měděnec  1 148 
5 Martykán Jiří 1949 DNT Kadaň  1 102 
6 Kubát Karel 1956 Most   1 66 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Korbášová Eliška 1996 BK Žatec  3 1192 
2 Svobodová Lucie 1996 AK Most  2 1138 



3 Grundová Kristýna 2000 TJ Klášterec  4 706 
4 Fusková Jana 1988 Kadaň   4 583 
5 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 TJ Klášterec  2 542 
6 Herkommerová Dana 1992 VS Kadaň  4 524 
7 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Atletika Kadaň  4 464 
8 Prokopová Eliška 1994 Žatec   4 445 
9 Šimůnková Štěpánka 1998 Atletika Kadaň  4 431 
10 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 415 
11 Klausová Martina 1982 Běžci Chomutov  3 415 
12 Dvořáková Marie 2002 TJ Klášterec  4 384 
13 Malická Kateřina 1995 TJ Klášterec  2 356 
14 Pasevová Lucie 1991 SKMP Kadaň  1 328 
15 Medková Veronika 2002 TJ Klášterec  2 288 
16 Kratochvílová Viola 1985 Dvůr Králové  1 216 
17 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 TJ Klášterec  1 204 
18 Hrbková Vanda 1992 Kanoistika Chomutov 1 177 
19 Brožková Eliška 1999 TJ Klášterec  2 100 
20 Trčálková Eva 1993 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 77 
21 Mrkáčková Jana 1983 BK Spořice  1 73 
 

Ženy veteránky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 1001 
2 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 BK Žatec  3 996 
3 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 4 896 
4 Ouzká Petra 1981 Jirkov   4 734 
5 Březinová Dagmar 1958 VS Kadaň  4 603 
6 Molcarová Jana 1973 BK Běkodo Teplice 3 525 
7 Linhartová Jaroslava 1980 Klášterec  4 509 
8 Runtová Lenka 1975 Březno   4 482 
9 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  4 449 
10 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   2 444 
11 Ševčíková Dita 1973 TJ Klášterec  2 408 
12 Paroubková Monika 1970 TJ Klášterec  2 244 
13 Brettschneiderová Kateřina 1973 AK Litvínov  1 228 
14 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   1 210 
15 Hahn Hana 1980 Běžci Chomutov  1 172 
16 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 Klášterec  1 147 
17 Urbanová Iva 1969 BK Žatec  1 96 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Paroubek Jan 1998 TJ Klášterec  4 1819 
2 Červenka Marcel 2000 TJ Klášterec  4 1380 
3 Chloupek Ondřej 1999 TJ Klášterec  2 1079 
4 Janda Jan 1998 VS Kadaň  3 1042 
5 Šmátrala Filip 2000 VS Kadaň  4 900 
6 Müller Vojtěch 1999 VS Kadaň  3 782 
7 Požár Borek 2000 Lhota pod Džbánem ( Rakovník ) 1 765 
8 Šimána Filip 1998 Karate klub Kadaň 2 694 
9 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 VS Kadaň  3 647 



10 Záděra Dominik 1999 Litvínov  4 611 
11 Krátký Luboš ml. 2000 AK Žatec  2 542 
12 Urban Filip 1998 BK Žatec  1 416 
13 Bíža Dominik 1998 TJ Klášterec  1 142 
14 Kaška Matěj 2000 Kadaň   1 0 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Runt Lukáš 2001 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  4 1231 
2 Bernášek Tomáš 2002 TJ Klášterec  4 1014 
3 Müller Roman 2001 VS Kadaň  4 856 
4 Jáč Filip 2002 Elna Počerady  1 400 
5 Chloupek Jakub 2002 TJ Klášterec  2 370 
6 Rous Pavel 2003 Box klub Tonka   1 116 
7 Štěpánek Dominik 2002 Box klub Tonka   1 104 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Atletika Kadaň  4 185 
2 Ouzký Vítek 2004 Jirkov   3 156 
3 Malecha Petr 2007 ProCorde Chomutov 4 148 
4 Molcar Jan 2004 BK Běkodo Teplice 3 148 
5 Selinger Filip 2003 Atletika Kadaň  3 96 
6 Jáč Tomáš 2007 Elna Počerady  1 64 
7 Košťák Pavel 2003 Biatlon Kadaň  2 52 
8 Čepek Martin 2007 Team Bono  1 29 
9 Štejnar Ondřej 2006 Atletika Kadaň  1 23 
10 Ježek Adam 2007 TJ Klášterec  2 20 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Atletika Kadaň  4 146 
2 Runtová Hanka 2004 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  4 126 
3 Řeháková Gabriela 2003 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 2 101 
4 Sojková Adéla 2007 Kadaň   4 93 
5 Krupová Klaudie 2006 Litvínov  4 86 
6 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Jirkov   4 72 
7 Zahrádková Eliška 2003 AK Most  1 60 
8 Kneblová Kateřina 2004 AK Most  1 26 
9 Hocelíková Uršula 2006 Litvínov  1 14 
10 Pelcová Veronika 2005 Chomutov  1 6 
 



 

Sourozenci: 
 
1 Červenka-Kubelka 3068 
2 Kujíčkové 3003 
3 Runtové 2602 
4 Klaus-Ouzká 1650 
5 Müllerové 1638 
6 Šmátralové 1547 
7 Chloupkové 1449 
8 Runtovi ml. 1357 
9 Šimánové 792 
10 Ševčíkovy 746 
11 Škrábové 612 
12 Šimůnkovy 611 
13 Zelenkovi 601 
14 Jáčové 464 
15 Ouzcí 228 
 

 

Partneři: 
1 Ouzký-Ouzká 2752 
2 Gaisl-Svobodová 2738 
3 Paroubek-Grundová 2525 
4 Runt-Runtová 1763 
5 Fusková-Hlubiňák 1415 
6 Mrkáček-Mrkáčková 1403 
7 Molcar-Molcarová 1358 
8 Klaus-Klausová 1331 
9 Březina-Březinová 1301 
10 Voltr-Herkommerová 1180 
11 Dundek-Prokopová 861 
12 Mács-Kratochvílová 735 
13 M.Urban-I.Urbanová 454 

Rodiny: 
1 Runtovi 2994 
2 Ouzkých 2908 
3 Zelenkovi 2538 
4 Březinovi 2423 
5 Molcarovi 1506 
6 Ševčíkovi 1154 
7 Urbanovi 870 
 


